# OP \$140.00 412227

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM322304

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Radisphere National Radiology Group, Inc.		11/05/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	imPower Health, Inc.	
Street Address:	3700 Park Avenue East, Suite 300	
City:	Beachwood	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44122	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4122275	RADISPHERE
Registration Number:	4198909	RADISPHERE
Registration Number:	4198910	RADISPHERE
Registration Number:	4176055	RADISPHERE
Serial Number:	86208892	IMPOWER HEALTH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9088389585

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9082337555

**Email:** sdauber@dauberlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Dauber
Address Line 1: 6 Westbrook Road

Address Line 4: Westfield, NEW JERSEY 07090

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Dauber
SIGNATURE:	/sdauber/
DATE SIGNED:	11/05/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Name Change\_Certificate of Amendment#page1.tif

source=Name Change\_Certificate of Amendment#page2.tif source=Name Change\_Certificate of Amendment#page3.tif

Delaware

### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RADISPHERE NATIONAL RADIOLOGY GROUP, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RADISPHERE NATIONAL RADIOLOGY GROUP, INC. " TO "IMPOWER HEALTH, INC. ", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2014, AT 2:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4671933 8100

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT\[CATION: 1757926

DATE: 10-06-14

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005397 FRAME: 0597

141260789

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:35 PM 10/06/2014 FILED 02:31 PM 10/06/2014 SRV 141260789 - 4671933 FILE

## AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF RADISPHERE NATIONAL RADIOLOGY GROUP, INC.

#### A Delaware Corporation

Radisphere National Radiology Group, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The original name of the Corporation is "F&S Healthcare Services, Inc."

**SECOND:** The date of filing of the original Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware was April 1, 2009.

**THIRD:** The Board of Directors of the Corporation, acting in accordance with provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "*DGCL*"), adopted resolutions amending its Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation as follows:

- A. Article I is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:
- "I. The name of this Company is "imPower Health, Inc." (the "Company" or the "Corporation")."

**FOURTH:** All other provisions of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of this Corporation shall remain in full force and effect.

FIFTH: This Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors of this corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141 and 242 of the DGCL.

SIXTH: Thereafter, pursuant to a resolution by the Board of Directors, this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was submitted to the stockholders of the Corporation for their approval in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the DGCL. Accordingly, said proposed Certificate of Amendment has been adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the DGCL.

110306566 vl

In WITNESS WHEREOF, Radisphere National Radiology Group, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its President on October 6, 2014.

RADISPHERE NATIONAL RADIOLOGY GROUP, INC.

By: /s/ Scott Seidelmann Scott Seidelmann President

2.

110306566 v1

**RECORDED: 11/05/2014**